

26.07.2018

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Today matter is fixed for further proceedings.

Ld. Counsel has filed an application for summoning of witnesses from Notary Public and Post man/Record Clerk. Submissions heard. The present application is allowed.

Witnesses mentioned in the application be summoned on filing of PF/RC for **10.10.2018**.

Shortest possible date is given considering the pendency as well as regular cause list of this court. There are pendency of around 1650 cases in this court. There are 46 matters fixed for today.

(DEVENDER NAIN)
ADJ-03, SHD, KKD
DELHI/26.07.2018