

16.01.2020

Suit received by way of transfer from the court of Sh. Devender Nain, the then Ld.ADJ-III, Shahdara in view of order No. 8534-46 Judl./Shd./KKD/2019 dated 10.12.2019 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. A.K. Dubey, counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

The counsel for plaintiff states that today he has been informed by counsel for defendant that the defendant has expired, however, neither the copy of death certificate nor the details of LRs have been furnished to him. The counsel for defendant is, therefore, directed to furnish the above information by way of an application under Order 22 Rule 10A CPC within two weeks on record as well as to the counsel for plaintiff.

Upon receiving the same, the plaintiff shall take appropriate steps.
Put up on **30.03.2020**.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi:16.01.2020