

(application)
CS No. 302/16
JYOSNA DASS Vs. BHAGAT SINGH
and
CS No.948/2016
Neelam v. Bhagat Singh

24.03.2022

File is taken up on the application under Section 151 CPC for preponment /early hearing moved on behalf of the plaintiff.

Present : Sh. A. K. Dubey, Advocate for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Heard.

For the reasons stated in the application, date is preponed from 03.11.2022 to 25.07.2022. **Accordingly, aforesaid application stands disposed of.**

On taking steps within 07 days, let order dated 09.02.2022 be complied with for the next date of hearing.

Be put up for the purpose fixed for **25.07.2022.**

Date already fixed i.e. 03.11.2022 stands cancelled.

(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 24.03.2022.