

CS 100/2014 948/16
NEELAM Vs. BHAGAT SINGH

16.03.2023

File received by way of transfer vide order no. 10397-409/Judl./Shd./KKD/2022, Delhi dated 18.11.2022.

No substitute stenographer is provided and Assistant Ahlmad is also on leave today.

Present: Sh. Surender Pratap, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
LRs of defendant already ex parte.

Put up for consideration on application filed u/o 6
rule 17 r/w section 151 CPC on 21.07.2023.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
16.03.2023