

4 CS 948/16
NEELAM Vs. BHAGAT SINGH

21.07.2023

Present : Sh. Surender Pratap, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
LRs of Defendant are already exparte.

Plaintiff's application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC dated 16.11.2022 is pending adjudication.

Arguments heard on said application. Record perused.

By way of this application, Plaintiff wants to amend prayer clause of the suit by incorporationg '*LRs of defendant late Bhagat Singh*' instead of '*deceased defendant*'. Plaintiff also wants to amend para no. 2 of plaint, wherein wrong Serial no. '*N-251*' has been mentioned in place of '*N-250*'.

The amendments sought are necessary for just adjudication of the matter and it will not change the nature of suit. The application stands allowed. **Amended plaint and amended memo of parties are taken on record. Be placed at appropriate place in file.**

Today, an application filed by plaintiff seeking summoning of witness along with record.

Heard. For the reasons stated in the application, same stands allowed. Let witness mentioned in the application be summoned along with requisite record on filing of PF. Diet money be paid on the spot. Steps be taken by plaintiff.

-2-

Put up for PE on 31.10.2023.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03(Shah.), KKD, Delhi
21.07.2023.