

CS NO.948/2016
NEELAM VS. BHAGAT SINGH

31.10.2023

File received by way of transfer to this Court vide office order No.7089-94/Judl./Shd./KKD/2023 dated 01.09.2023 passed by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Surender Pratap, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
None for LR's of defendant

Matter is listed for PE. No PW is present.

Evidence affidavit of Ramakant filed on 26.10.2023.

Perusal of the record shows that LR's of defendant are wrongly shown as ex-parte in the previous order sheet.

Plaintiff is directed to provide copy of the evidence affidavit of Ramakant to the LR's of defendant.

Plaintiff is also directed to file proper acknowledgement.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks a short adjournment.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on 01.02.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
31.10.2023