

CS NO. 948/16
NEELAM VS. BHAGAT SINGH

01.11.2023

File taken up on an application for furnishing the address of summoning witnesses and also to summon the said witness.

Present: Sh. Surender Pratap, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/plaintiff
through VC.

None for LR's of defendant.

Application for summoning the witness filed on 31.10.2023.

in view of the submissions and contentions made in the application.

Same is allowed.

The witness mentioned in the para no. 2 of the application be summoned for **01.02.2024 on filing of PF**. Witness is directed to bring the original relevant record mentioned in the application.

Application is accordingly disposed of.

Put up for PE on 01.02.2024 i.e. date already fixed.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.11.2023