

14 CS 302/16
JYOSNA DASS Vs. BHAGAT SINGH
And

15 CS 948/16
NEELAM Vs. BHAGAT SINGH

20.03.2024

At 11:33am

Present: Sh. Surender Partap, Mr. A.K. Dubey and Ms. Preeti,
Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh. Yogesh Kumar (Enrollment no.D-7747/2018,
mobile no.9711909600, Chamber no.F-703, KKD
Courts, Delhi), Ld. counsel for the LR's of the
defendant along with LR no.1b.

Plaintiff is directed to file fresh amended memo of parties within 07 days from today.

Notice issued to the LR's of the defendant received back with the report served.

Summons were issued to the witness received back with the report unserved.

Let fresh summons be issued to the witness on filing of PF/RC/Courier, returnable for the NDOH.

In case of refusal/non-availability/lock, service be affected by affixation. Photographs be also taken and filed on record.

Dasti summons be also issued.

Ld. counsel for the LRS of the defendant seeks some time to file the reply to the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC and application under Section 151

(2)

CPC for expert opinion. Let the same be filed within 15 days from today with an advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for PE and reply and arguments to the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC and application under Section 151 CPC for expert opinion on **31.05.2024**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
20.03.2024