

CS 948/16
NEELAM Vs. BHAGAT SINGH

31.05.2024

At 11:00am

Present: Sh. Surender Partap, Mr. A.K. Dubey and Ms. Preeti,
Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.

Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for the LR's of the
defendant along with all LR's of defendant.

Amended memo of parties already filed on behalf of
plaintiff on 01.04.2024. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for LR's of defendant
submits that one of the LR of defendant namely Sh. Kunal
Chaudhary has not been substituted in the present suit. He further
submits that Sh. Kunal Chaudhary is residing with other LR's. He
further submits that he would be representing Sh. Kunal
Chaudhary in the present matter and he will file separate
Vakalatnama on his behalf.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he will move
an appropriate application for substitution of Sh. Kunal
Chaudhary in the present matter.

Copy of amended plaint along with copy of
application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC and
application u/s 151 CPC supplied to Ld. counsel for LR's of
defendant.

LR's of defendant is directed to file reply to the
application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC and

(2)

application u/s 151 CPC within 15 days from today with an advance copy to plaintiff.

Summons issued to witness namely Ramesh Vashistha received back with the report served through his wife.

Witness Ramesh Vashistha is absent despite service.

Issue fresh summons upon witness namely Ramesh Vashistha in terms of the order dated 14.03.2024 on filing of PF/RC, returnable for the NDOH.

Dasti summons be also issued.

PF be filed within 02 days from today.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC, reply and arguments on the application u/s 151 CPC and PE on **24.07.2024**.

Date is given as per the convenience of the Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
31.05.2024