

17 CS 96/2013 302/16
JYOSNA DASS Vs. BHAGAT SINGH
&
18 CS 100/2014 948/16
NEELAM Vs. BHAGAT SINGH

04.01.2025

At 12:11pm

Present: Sh. Surender Partap, Sh. A.K. Dueby and Ms.
Preeti, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
None for LR's of defendant.

As per the report of process server, the summons were unexecuted due to the reason that witness Sh. Ramesh Vashisth has went out of station. The report does not disclose the name of the person who has stated the said fact and her relation with Sh. Ramesh Vashisth.

In view of the circumstance, let fresh show cause notice under Order XVI Rule 10 and 12 of CPC be issued to witness for NDOH.

In case of refusal/non-availability/lock, service be effected by affixation. Photographs be also taken and filed on record.

An application for summoning the witnesses filed on behalf of plaintiff on 13.12.2024.

Heard. File and application perused.

In view of the submissions and considering the contents of the application, present application is hereby allowed.

Witness mentioned in para no.5 of the application is summoned for NDOH on filing of PF/RC.

(2)

Witness is directed to bring relevant record in original as well as duly certified along with two sets of photocopies. Diet money be paid on the spot.

Dasti summons be also issued.

PF be filed within 03 days from today.

Application is accordingly disposed of.

Put up for PE on 07.02.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.01.2025