

17 CS 100/2014 948/16
NEELAM Vs. BHAGAT SINGH

12.08.2025

At 12:03pm

Present: Sh. Surender Partap, Sh. A.K. Dubey, and Ms. Preeti, Ld. Counsels for LR of plaintiff along with Sh. Hare Ram (**Plaintiff stated to be expired on 26.10.2018**).

None for LRs of defendant.

No DW is present.

No evidence affidavit of LRs of defendant witnesses filed till date despite opportunity granted.

In view of the circumstances, **DE stands closed**.

Put up for final arguments on **29.10.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
12.08.2025