

22 CS 100/2014 948/16
NEELAM Vs. BHAGAT SINGH

04.11.2025

At 2:17pm

Present: Sh. Surender Partap, Sh. A.K. Dubey, Ms. Preeti, Sh. Shashi Kant and Sh. Aditya Dubey, Ld. Counsels for LR of plaintiff (Plaintiff stated to be expired on 26.10.2018).
None for LRs of defendant.

Final arguments heard on behalf of plaintiff. Case laws filed.

None has appeared on behalf of LRs of defendant to address final arguments.

In view of the circumstances, **right of LRs of defendant to address final arguments stands closed.**

LRs of defendant are at liberty to file short written synopsis (not more than 3-5 pages) within 15 days from today.

Put up for judgment on 05.12.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.11.2025