

20 CS 100/2014 948/16
NEELAM Vs. BHAGAT SINGH

22.07.2026

At 12:10pm

Present: Sh. Suryan Partap, Sh. A. K. Dubey, Sh. Aditya Sharma and Ms. Preeti Rani, Ld. counsels for plaintiff.
None for LR's of defendant.
Ms. N. Nizami, Ld. counsel for proposed defendant namely Sh. Manoj Kumar along with proposed defendant.
None for Jewar Singh @ Jabar Singh.
Sh. Kumar Mangalam, Sh. Satyender Kumar and Sh. Trilok Singh, Ld. counsels for proposed defendant namely Krishna along with proposed defendant.

Ld. counsel for proposed defendant Krishna submits that he has applied for the certified copies on 29.05.2026. Copy of application for certified copy filed. He further submits that the certified copies has yet not been prepared. Adjournment sought. Same has been opposed.

Proposed defendants are directed to inspect the judicial file and file reply to the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC within 15 days with an advance copy to plaintiff.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC on **18.08.2026**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
22.07.2026